INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #2198 Fillmore Central School Board Meeting April 28, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. Teleconference Originating from District Office, Preston, MN

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Recognition of Visitors
- 3. Approve Agenda Additions/Changes
- 4. Approve Minutes of Previous Meeting March 24, 2020
- 5. Approve Claims
- 6. Principal, Dean of Students, Special Education Director, and Community Education Director Reports

7. Personnel

- A. Approve Resignation Paraprofessional
- B. Approve Resignation Teacher
- C. Approve Resignation ECFE
- D. Approve Termination of Non-tenured Teacher
- E. Approve Termination of Non-tenured Teacher
- F. Approve Termination of Non-tenured Teacher
- G. Approve Maternity Leave Paraprofessional
- H. Approve Hire Elementary Principal
- I. Approve Hire Director of Buildings and Grounds
- J. Approve Contract Change Special Education Director
- K. Approve Pay Rate Change Custodial
- L. Approve Hire SAC
- M. Approve Support Staff Pay Rates for 2020-21 and 2021-22
- N. Approve Community Education Pay Rates for 2020-21 and 2021-22
- 8. Approve Resolution Placing Support Staff on Seasonal Leave
- 9. Approve ALP Summer Program
- 10. Approve Quarterly Donations
- 11. Approve School Calendar Modification
- 12. Adjournment